Weber C	ounty Sto	rmwater	Constru	iction Activ	vity P	ermit		
Application submittals wi	ll be accepted by ap	pointment only. (8	01) 399-8374.	2380 Washington Blv	d. Suite 2	40, Ogden, UT 84401		
Date Submitted Fees (C 9/25/13	Receipt Numbe	er (Office Use) Priority Site (Office Use) Yes No			Permit Number (Office Use)			
Property Owner/Authorized Contact Information	Representative		Project In	formation				
Name of Property Owner(s)/Authorized Questar Gas/Gaylan Sorenson	d Representative(s)	volv-staten del Marie S E Reference del el Media indicienta del esta en el esta en el esta en el esta el esta e	Project Name Feederline 20 Replacement					
Phone 801-324-3371	Fax		Project Address					
Email Address Gaylan.Sorenson@Questar.com								
Mailing Address of Property Owner(s)// Questar Gas Company P.O. Box 45360	Authorized Represen	tative(s)						
Attn: Gaylan Sorenson DNR 232 Salt Lake City, Ut 84145-0360		Estimated Project Length (mo) 4			Previous Permit No. (if applicable)			
		Estimated Start Date A			Actual Start Date			
Submittal Checklist					Comment Annie and Annie an			
Building Permit: The date that the parcel. Land Use Permit: The date that the Other: At least two (2) weeks beful Activity Permit pursuant to this Classification of building pursuant application, or building pursuant application Activity Permit. Note: A pre-costruction meeting is reful.	he applicant submits ore the developer into napter. Water Construction Ac permit application, It i	a land use permit agends to perform any ctivity Permit is grous s unlawful to comm	oplication. type of work no unds for tabling ence work (mov	ot listed above that wo a related subdivision a ve dirt) on a developm	ould require pplication ent site be	e a Storm Water Construction , site plan application, conditional fore obtaining a required Storm		
Applicant Narrative								
Authorization By signing below the Owner / Repre		the county to enter	the property to	perform inspections.		Date 9-25-13		
Signature of Approval	PIMI.	11.	19 (20 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date 9/20/13		
	-111 J					1/10/15		

STATE OF UTAH, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY

288 North 1460 West, P.O. Box 144870, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4870 (801) 538-6146

NOI

Notice of Intent (NOI) for Storm Water Discharges Associated with Construction Activity Under the UPDES General Permit No. UTR300000.

Submission of this Notice of Intent constitutes notice that he party identified in the first block (below) of this form intends to be authorized by UPDES General Permit No. UTR300000 issued for storm water discharges associated with construction activity in the State of Utah. Becoming a permittee obligates such discharger to comply with the terms and conditions of the permit. ALL NECESSARY INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED ON THIS FORM.

ON THIS FORM.							
Is this NOI seeking continuation for previously expired permit coverage at the same s							
If yes, what is the number of the previous permit coverage? Permit No. UTR	R						
Permit Registration Date 5/30/2013 Permit Start Date: 6/1/2013 1. OPERATOR INFORMATION Date NOI is received by	(to be completed by						
Name (Main operator): Questar Gas Company	Phone:						
Address aggregation of the state of the stat							
	The second secon						
City: Salt Lake City	State: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84145-0360</u>						
Contact Person: Tom Bradley	Phone: 801.324.3062						
	я						
Name (1 st Co-permittee):	Phone:						
Address:	Status of Owner/Operator:						
City:	State: Zip:						
Contact Person:	Phone:						
Name (2 nd Co-permittee):	Phone:						
Address:	Status of Owner/Operator:						
-	in the second se						
City:	State: Zip:						
Contact Person:	Phone:						
9	***************************************						
Name (3 rd Co-permittee):	Phone:						
Address:	Status of Owner/Operator:						
City:	State: Zip:						
Contact Person:	Phone:						
II. FACILITY SITE/LOCATION INFORMATION	Is the facility located in Indian Country?						
Name: FL 20 Replacement Project							
Project No. (if any):	Y F N F						
Address:	County: Davis and Weber						
City: State	te: UT Zip:						
Latitude: 41.141135 Longitude: -111.93725							
Method (check one): USGS Topo Map, Scale	EPA Web site GPS V Other						
	Google Earth						

III.	SITE ACTIVITY INFORMATION													
	Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Operator Name: Not Applicable													
	Receiving Water Body: Weber River (this is known with this is a guess)													
į.	Estimate of distance to the nearest water body? In contact with ft miles										miles Γ			
	List the Number of any other UPDES permits at the site:													
IV.	TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Check all that apply)													
	1. Residential 2. Commercial 3. Industrial 4. Road 5. Bridge													
	6. F	V	Utility	7.	Γ	Cont	ouring, l	_andscapi	ng	8.	□ ot	her (Please	List)	Vie
V.	BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES													
	Identify proposed Best Management Practices (BMPs) to reduce pollutants in storm water discharges: (Check all that apply)													
	Sediment Seeding/Preservation of													
		_	Silt Fence		2.		Pond				egetation		4. IV	Mulching/Geotextiles
	5. J	7	Check Dams			6.	₩.			Is (E	Berms, Ditch	ies, etc.)		
		<u> </u>	Other (Please	e list)		Pock	king, slop	oe breake	rs					
VI.	ADDIT			A SECOND PROPERTY.								• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	Estima	ated	Area to be Dis	sturbe	i (in A	cres):	6.0				Total Area (in Acres):	2	
	A storm water pollution prevention plan has been approved for this site and is to the best of my knowledge in													
	Compliance with State and/or Local Sediment and Erosion Plans and Requirements. Y N (A pollution prevention plan is required to be on hand before submittal of the NOI.)													
	(A poi	iutio	ii prevention j	piaii is	requii	eu to i	De OII IId	ilia belole	Submitte	ai Oi	i tile NOI.)			
	Enter	the l	best e-mail ad	dress t	o conf	tact the	e permit	tee: _	tom.brad	ley@	@questar.co	om		_
VII.														ts for coverage under my knowledge, all
	discha	arges	and BMPs tha	at have	been	sched	uled and	d detailed	in a pollu	ıtior	n preventior	n plan will s	atisfy require	ments of Part I, and Part
	3 of this permit. I understand that continued coverage under this storm water general permit is contingent upon maintaining eligibility as provided for in Part 1.													
	I also d	certi	fy that under i	penalty	of la	w that	this doc	ument an	d all atta	chm	ents were p	repared ur	nder the direct	ion or supervision of
	those	who	have placed t	heir sig	gnatur	e belo	w, in acc	cordance	with a sys	sten	n designed t	o assure th	at qualified pe	ersonnel properly
	gather and evaluate the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for													
		•	iolations.					•				2000		
Kim Heim	100	4	nsible person f	or the	main	operat	or from	first page):			Date:		,
	LS 1	1.	1).		0					_		-1-	. /	
Signature:		in	Herin	8W	2	_							1/2013	
Print Nam	e (of re	spor	nsible person f	or the	1 co	-permi	ttee from	n first pag	(e):			Date:		
_	2)									_		•		
Signature: Print Nam		spor	nsible person f	or the	2 nd co	-permi	ittee fro	m first pa	ge):			Date:		
-11-17 (11) (12)						F			3-7-					
Claustone														
Signature: Print Nam		spor	nsible person f	or the	3 rd co	-permi	ttee from	m first pag	ge):			Date:		
			- A)									W		
×										Г				
s: ·										1	Amount of F	Permit Fee	Enclosed: \$	110.00
Signature:														